

GPU Nuclear Corporation

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

February 11, 1985

Director Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Docket No. 50-219

Technical Specification Change Request No. 132

In accordance with 10CFR50.90 and 10CFR50.91, GPU Nuclear Corporation, operator of the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station, Provisional Operating License No. DPR-16 request changes to Appendix A of that license.

The subject Technical Specification Change Request incorporates NUREG 0737 required accident monitoring instrumentation as identified by Generic Letter No. 83-36 and will revise sections 3.13 and 4.13. In addition, this Technical Specification Change Request provides clarification and consistency between all accident monitoring instrumentation.

This Technical Specification Change Request has been reviewed and approved by Responsible Technical and Independent Safety Reviewers in accordance with Technical Specification section 6.5.

A check for \$150.00 to cover the fee required for the review of our application for the Technical Specification Change Request has been provided.

Very truly yours,

8502190205 850211 PDR ADDCK 05000219 PDR

Poter B. Fiedler Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek

PBF/BH/dam attachment

cc: Dr. Thomas E. Murley, Administrator Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406

NRC Resident Inspector Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Forked River, NJ 08731 AOAL Ree'd want Check